Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Submit 

An Application With The Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC) For Regional 

Discretionary Funding In The Amount Of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand 

Dollars ($2,256,000);

(2) Accepting And Appropriating Two Million Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Dollars 

($2,256,000) From MTC For The 42nd And High Street I-880 Access Improvements 

Project;

(3) Commit Matching Funds In An Amount Up To Twelve Million Three Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($12,300,000); 

(4) Stating Assurances To Complete The 42nd And High Street I-880 Access 

Improvements Project; And 

(5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings

3

26-0170

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Legislation